FY25 Schedule of Fees & Charges

BUILDING INSPECTION
Subject Current Fee / Unit
Permits
1 |Building Permit $80 plus $3 per $1000 of valuation
2 |Electrical Permit $80 plus $2 per circuit
3 |Plumbing Permit $80 plus $2 per fixture
4 |Mechanical Permit $80 plus $2 per supply and return
5 |Gas Permit $80 plus $2 per fixture
$375 for project or changes valued $10,000 or less; Project values or changes
6 |Plan Submittal Fee over $10,000 have fee of $500 for up to 50 plan sheets plus $2 per sheet over
50 sheets
Escalating $375 base fee increase added to compounding base fee for CTAs if
) . proposed changes are $10,000 or less in value. (e.g. $375 base fee for 1st CTA,
7 (P(I:j_r;)Rewew Changes To Approved Submittal Fees $750 for 2nd, $1,125 for 3rd, etc.) If proposed changes are over $10,000, base
fee is $500 and would increase incremental by $500 for additional CTA's for the
same project. Base fees compound separately for Site CTAs and Building CTAs.
8 |CTA Trade Review Fee $80 per trade
9 |Plan Review Fee One-half building permit fee ($80 minimum)
10 [Demolition Permit $80
11 |Demolition Permit - Central Business District $130
12 |Swimming Pool Permit $250 per pool flat fee
13 |Temporary Certificate of Occupancy $100
14 |Temporary Building Permit $80
15 [Class A Manufactured Home Permit $80 plus $3 per $1000 of valuation
16 [Class B Manufactured Home Permit $80
17 |Manufactured Home Pre-Moving Inspection $80 plus $0.45 per mile
18 [Building Relocation Permit $100
19 [Fire Protection Systems (sprinkler) Permit $80
20 |Private water and sewer system Permit $80 each
Inspection Fees (applies to all inspection
types)
21 |First Trip $35
22 |Second Trip $50
23 |Third and subsequent trips $75
Other Mechanical Permits
24 |Duct work Repair $80
25 |Exhaust over one HP $80 each ehaust fan
26 |Freestanding Unit $80 plus $2 each unit
27 |Floor Furnace $80 plus $2 each unit
28 |Wall Furnace $80 plus $2 each unit
29 |Steam System $80 plus $2 each radiator
30 |Refrigeration $80 plus $2 per ton
31 |Grease/Vent Hoods $80 plus $80 per hood
32 |Incinerator $80 per unit
33 |Fireplaces and Wood Stoves $80 per unit
34 |Construction Board of Appeals Hearing $250
35 |After hours inspection fee $80 per hour (2 hour minimum)
36 |Work without permit fee Double normal permit fee
37 |Secured Structure $250
38 |Temporary Secured Structure $50
39 [Signs $80 plus $10 per $1000 of valuation




FY25 Schedule of Fees & Charges

BUILDING INSPECTION (continued)

Current Fee / Unit
$0.25 per page
$30
See Exhibit A at end of fee schedule

Subject

40 |Copies
41 |Temporary Signs
42 |[Construction Valuation Table




BUILDING INSPECTION DEPARTMENT

EXHIBIT A
Athens-Clarke County Building Valuation Table

ICC Construction Type

ICC Occupancy Classification 1A 1B A 11B 1A ]3] \} VA VB

A-1 Assembly, theaters, with stage 205.49| 198.73| 194.00( 185.97| 174.87| 169.82| 180.09( 159.73| 153.74
A-1 Assembly, theaters, without stage 188.02| 181.27( 176.53| 168.50| 157.62| 152.57 162.62| 142.48| 136.49
A-2 Assembly, nightclubs 159.94| 155.44 151.75 145.56| 137.43| 133.64 140.51| 124.39| 120.26
A-2 Assembly, restaurants, bars, banquet halls 159.10( 154.60( 150.06| 144.72| 135.75| 132.80| 139.67 122.71( 119.42
A-3 Assembly, churches 188.88| 182.13( 177.39( 169.36| 159.65| 154.60( 163.48 144.51| 138.52
A-3 Assembly, general, community halls, libraries, museums 158.84 152.08 146.51| 139.32| 127.55| 123.38| 133.44| 112.45( 107.30
A-4 Assembly, arenas 187.18| 180.43( 174.85( 167.66| 155.93| 151.73( 161.78 140.80| 135.65
A-4 Assembly, outdoor 187.18| 180.43( 174.85( 167.66| 155.93| 151.73( 161.78 140.80| 135.65
B Business 164.82] 158.83( 153.90( 146.40| 133.85| 128.85( 140.78| 117.60| 112.48
E Educational 174.55| 168.56( 164.17| 156.70| 146.09| 138.72 151.32| 127.59| 123.94
F-1 Factory and industrial, moderate hazard 97.02 92.55 87.40 84.01 75.50 71.99 80.52 62.09 58.54
F-2 Factory and industrial, low hazard 96.17 91.71 87.40 83.17 75.50 71.15 79.68 62.09 57.70
H-1 High Hazard, explosives 90.75 86.29 81.98 77.75 70.26 65.91 74.26 56.86 0.00
H234 High Hazard 90.75 86.29 81.98 77.75 70.26 65.91 74.26 56.86 52.46
H-5 HPM 164.82| 158.83( 153.90( 146.40| 133.85| 128.85( 140.78| 117.60| 112.48
I-1 Institutional, supervised environment 164.07( 158.50( 153.91| 147.42| 135.81| 132.12| 147.50( 121.66( 117.87
I-2 Institutional, hospitals 275.74| 269.75| 264.82| 257.31| 243.91 0.00| 251.70| 227.66 0.00
I-2 Institutional, nursing homes 191.39( 185.40( 180.47| 172.97| 161.26 0.00| 167.35 145.01 0.00
I-3 Institutional, restrained 187.36| 181.37| 176.44 168.94| 157.45| 151.60( 163.32( 141.20| 134.39
I-4 Institutional, day care facilities 164.07| 158.50( 153.91| 147.42| 135.81| 132.12 147.50| 121.66| 117.87
M Mercantile 119.10( 114.60( 110.06| 104.72 96.13 93.17 99.67 83.09 79.79
R-1 Residential, hotels 165.61( 160.04 155.45| 148.96| 137.13| 133.44( 149.04| 122.98| 119.19
R-2 Residential, multiple family 138.89( 133.32 128.72| 122.24| 111.07| 107.38 122.32 96.92 93.13
R-3 Residential, one- and two-family 129.61| 126.09| 122.84 119.75| 115.37| 112.33| 117.75( 107.95| 101.61
R-4 Residential, care/assisted living facilities 164.07| 158.50( 153.91| 147.42| 135.81| 132.12| 147.50( 121.66| 117.87
S-1 Storage, moderate hazard 89.91 85.44 80.30 76.91 68.58 65.07 73.42 55.17 51.62
S-2 Storage, low hazard 89.07 84.60 80.30 76.06 68.58 64.23 72.57 55.17 50.77
U Utility, miscellaneous 67.04 63.31 59.35 56.39 50.87 47.54 53.88 40.22 38.30

a. Private garages, carports, porches and storage buildings use Utility, miscelaneous

b. Unfinished basements (all use groups) = $25.00 per sq. ft.

c. For shell only buildings deduct 20 percent of calculated valuation

d. 0.00 valuation indicates not permitted
e. Decks (all use groups) = $20.00 per sq. ft.






